March 1, 2018 and bear interest at a rate of 5.15% per annum. EQT's 6.50% Senior Notes due 2018 mature on April 1, 2018 and bear interest at
a rate of 6.50% per annum. EQT's 7.6% Notes due 2018 mature on January 15, 2018 and bear interest at a rate of 7.6% per annum.

   Certain affiliates of the underwriters hold EQT's 5.15% Senior Notes due 2018, EQT's 6.50% Senior Notes due 2018 and/or EQT's 7.6%
Notes due 2018 and, accordingly, may receive a portion of the net proceeds of this offering in connection with the redemption or repayment of
those notes.

S-19

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

29

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of June 30, 2017:

�
on a historical basis; and

�
as adjusted to give effect to (i) the consummation of the Rice Merger, and the pro forma adjustments set forth in the
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements included under "Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed
Combined Financial Information," (ii) this offering and (iii) the application of the net proceeds of this offering as described
under "Use of Proceeds" based on the amounts outstanding under the senior secured credit facilities of Rice and Rice
Midstream Holdings as of June 30, 2017.

   This table should be read in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations"
and the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended June 30, 2017,
which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus and the pro forma financial information
included in this prospectus supplement.

As of June 30, 2017

Historical As Adjusted(a)
(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 572,344 $ 447,336
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Debt:
Revolving credit facilities(b) $ � $ 206,000
Existing senior notes(c) 3,292,162 3,292,162
2020 floating notes offered hereby � 496,926
2020 notes offered hereby � 496,967
2022 notes offered hereby � 741,985
2027 notes offered hereby � 1,238,392
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total debt $ 3,292,162 $ 6,472,432
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Mezzanine equity: � 125,000
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Shareholders' equity:
Preferred stock, no par value: 3,000 shares authorized; none issued $ � $ �
Common stock, no par value: 320,000 shares authorized; 177,896 issued historical; 270,094 issued as
adjusted 3,440,691 9,428,691
Retained earnings 2,703,778 2,644,589
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (293) (293)
Treasury stock at cost (82,000) (82,000)
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total common shareholders' equity $ 6,062,176 $ 11,990,987
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Noncontrolling interests in consolidated subsidiaries 3,315,394 4,928,343
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​
Total shareholders' equity 9,377,570 16,919,330
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Total capitalization $ 12,669,732 $ 23,516,762
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​

(a)

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

30

It is currently anticipated that, as of October 31, 2017, borrowings under the senior secured credit facilities of Rice and Rice
Midstream Holdings will be approximately $75 million and $185 million, respectively. EQT intends to extinguish all amounts then
outstanding under the senior secured credit facilities of Rice and Rice Midstream Holdings in connection with the consummation of
the Rice Merger.

S-20

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

31

Table of Contents

(b)
As adjusted represents the balance at June 30, 2017 of Rice Midstream Partners LP's revolving credit facility.

[…]

The unaudited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Rice contained in EQT's Current Report on
Form 8-K filed September 27, 2017, incorporated by reference herein;

�
The audited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Vantage Energy, LLC and Vantage Energy
II, LLC contained in EQT's Current Report on Form 8-K filed September 27, 2017, incorporated by reference herein;

�
The unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes of Vantage Energy, LLC contained in
EQT's Current Report on Form 8-K filed September 27, 2017, incorporated by reference herein; and

�
The unaudited condensed combined financial statements and accompanying notes of Vantage Energy II Group contained in
EQT's Current Report on Form 8-K filed September 27, 2017, incorporated by reference herein.

S-24

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

37

Table of Contents

 EQT CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2017

EQT
Historical

Rice Energy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

EQT Pro Forma
Combined

(Thousands)
ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 572,344 $ 161,540 $ (1,751,000) (a) $ 447,336

1,464,452 (c)
Accounts receivable 310,975 339,419 (9,699) (b) 640,695
Derivative instruments, at fair value 85,442 10,624 214,337 (j) 310,403
Prepaid expenses and other 28,092 11,347 � 39,439

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Total current assets 996,853 522,930 (81,910) 1,437,873
Property, plant and equipment, net 14,257,262 6,446,251 3,423,894 (a) 24,127,407
Investment in nonconsolidated entity 260,737 � � 260,737
Other assets 209,159 789 5,332 (j) 215,280
Gas collateral account � 5,332 (5,332) (j) �
Deferred financing costs, net � 33,274 (22,781) (a) 16,603

6,110 (c)
Goodwill � 879,011 747,835 (a) 1,626,846
Intangible assets, net � 43,717 1,071,284 (a) 1,115,001
Acquisition deposit � 18,033 � 18,033
Derivative assets � 45,713 (45,713) (j) �

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
TOTAL ASSETS $ 15,724,011 $ 7,995,050 $ 5,098,719 $ 28,817,780

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current portion of long-term debt $ 707,189 $ � $ � $ 707,189
Accounts payable 368,422 24,131 (9,699) (b) 745,951

82,412 (d)
280,685 (j)

Derivative instruments, at fair value 107,880 39,061 193,215 (j) 340,156
Other current liabilities 172,235 90,194 19,870 (j) 282,299
Royalties payable � 104,091 (104,091) (j) �
Accrued capital expenditures � 176,594 (176,594) (j) �
Accrued interest � 14,540 (14,208) (c) �

(332) (j)
Embedded derivative liability � 15,417 (15,417) (a) �
Leasehold payable � 19,538 (19,538) (j) �

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Total current liabilities 1,355,726 483,566 236,303 2,075,595
Long-term debt 2,584,973 1,599,779 95,721 (a) 5,765,243

1,484,770 (c)
Deferred income taxes 1,876,324 362,767 1,084,843 (a) 3,300,711

(23,223) (i)
Other liabilities and credits 529,418 90,204 12,279 (j) 631,901
Derivative liabilities � 24,591 (24,591) (j) �
Leasehold payable � 12,279 (12,279) (j) �

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
TOTAL LIABILITIES 6,346,441 2,573,186 2,853,823 11,773,450
Mezzanine equity � 396,711 (271,711) (a) 125,000
Shareholders' equity:
Common stock 3,440,691 2,117 (2,117) (e) 9,428,691

5,988,000 (a)
Additional paid in capital 3,473,266 (3,473,266) (e) �
Treasury stock, shares at cost (82,000) � � (82,000)
Retained earnings 2,703,778 (350,514) (82,412) (d) 2,644,589

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

38

350,514 (e)
23,223 (i)

Accumulated other comprehensive income (293) � � (293)

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Total common shareholders' equity 6,062,176 3,124,869 2,803,942 11,990,987
Noncontrolling interests in consolidated subsidiaries 3,315,394 1,900,284 (287,335) (a) 4,928,343

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Total shareholders' equity 9,377,570 5,025,153 2,516,607 16,919,330

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 15,724,011 $ 7,995,050 $ 5,098,719 $ 28,817,780

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-25

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

39

Table of Contents

 EQT CORPORATION

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMBINED OPERATIONS
SIX MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2017

EQT
Historical

Rice Energy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

EQT Pro Forma
Combined

(Thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenues:
Sale of natural gas, oil and NGLs $ 1,250,179 $ 705,726 $ � $ 1,955,905
Pipeline and net marketing services 151,169 � (19,881) (b) 217,675

86,387 (j)
Gain (loss) on derivatives not designated as hedges 187,068 � 88,779 (j) 275,847
Gathering, compression and water distribution � 68,408 (68,408) (j) �
Other revenue � 17,979 (17,979) (j) �

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Total operating revenues 1,588,416 792,113 68,898 2,449,427
Operating expenses:
Transportation and processing 268,524 78,557 (19,881) (b) 327,200
Operation and maintenance 40,867 14,998 � 55,865
Production 90,182 12,832 40,294 (j) 143,308
Exploration 6,603 11,118 � 17,721
Selling, general and administrative 129,067 73,050 10,298 (j) 207,177

(5,238) (d)
Depreciation, depletion, and amortization   472,735 282,782 39,001 (f) 794,518
Impairment of long-lived assets � 92,355 � 92,355
Lease operating � 40,294 (40,294) (j) �
Incentive unit expense � 7,683 (7,683) (j) �
Acquisition expense � 2,615 (2,615) (j) �
Other expense � 19,365 � 19,365
Amortization of intangible assets � 808 17,775 (g) 18,583

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Total operating expenses 1,007,978 636,457 31,657 1,676,092

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Operating income (loss) 580,438 155,656 37,241 773,335
Other income 10,019 453 � 10,472
Interest expense 86,733 54,292 (878) (c) 141,429

(817) (d)
2,099 (j)

Gain on derivative instruments � 88,779 (88,779) (j) �
Loss on embedded derivatives � 15,417 (15,417) (h) �
Amortization of deferred financing costs   � 6,078 (3,979) (c) �

(2,099) (j)

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Income (loss) before income taxes 503,724 169,101 (30,447) 642,378
Income tax expense (benefit) 130,374 33,341 (1,538) (i) 162,177

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net income 373,350 135,760 (28,909) 480,201
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (168,232) (78,533) 16,841 (e) (220,193)

5,316 (f)
4,415 (g)

Less: Preferred dividends and accretion of redeemable noncontrolling
interests   � (28,988) 28,988 (h) �

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net income attributable to EQT Corporation $ 205,118 $ 28,239 $ 26,651 $ 260,008

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Earnings per share of common stock attributable to EQT Corporation:
Basic:
Weighted average common stock outstanding 173,320 92,198 (a) 265,518

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

40

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net income $ 1.18 $ � $ 0.98

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Diluted:
Weighted average common stock outstanding 173,525 92,198 (a) 265,723

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net income $ 1.18 $ � $ 0.98

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Dividends declared per common share $ 0.06 $ � $ � $ 0.06

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-26

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

41

Table of Contents

 EQT CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMBINED OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2016

EQT
Historical

Rice Energy
Pro Forma
(Note 3)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

EQT Pro Forma
Combined

(Thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenues:
Sale of natural gas, oil and NGLs $ 1,594,997 $ 796,735 $ � $ 2,391,732
Pipeline and net marketing services 262,342 � (41,493) (b) 359,753

138,904 (j)
(Loss) on derivatives not designated as hedges (248,991) � (213,889) (j) (462,880)
Gathering, compression and water services � 114,496 (114,496) (j) �
Other revenue � 24,408 (24,408) (j) �

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Total operating revenues 1,608,348 935,639 (255,382) 2,288,605

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​
Operating expenses:
Transportation and processing 365,817 144,576 (41,493) (b) 468,900
Operation and maintenance 73,266 28,898 � 102,164
Production 174,826 21,173 63,578 (j) 259,577
Exploration 13,410 21,434 � 34,844
Selling, general and administrative 272,747 131,489 57,870 (j) 462,106
Depreciation, depletion, and amortization   927,920 469,837 194,607 (f) 1,592,364
Impairment of long-lived assets 66,687 23,057 20,853 (j) 110,597
Lease operating � 63,578 (63,578) (j) �
Incentive unit expense � 51,761 (51,761) (j) �
Acquisition expense � 6,109 (6,109) (j) �
Other expense � 28,039 � 28,039
Amortization of intangible assets � 1,634 35,533 (g) 37,167
Impairment of gas properties � 20,853 (20,853) (j) �

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Total operating expenses 1,894,673 1,012,438 188,647 3,095,758

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Gain on sale / exchange of assets 8,025 � � 8,025

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Operating (loss) (278,300) (76,799) (444,029) (799,128)
Other income 31,693 1,268 � 32,961
Interest expense 147,920 133,879 (31,909) (c) 251,369

1,479 (j)
Loss on derivative instruments � 213,889 (213,889) (j) �
Amortization of deferred financing costs   � 7,545 (6,066) (c) �

(1,479) (j)

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
(Loss) before income taxes (394,527) (430,844) (192,165) (1,017,536)
Income tax (benefit) (263,464) (162,136) (94,114) (i) (519,714)

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net (loss) (131,063) (268,708) (98,051) (497,822)
Less Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (321,920) (31,419) (64,415) (e) (398,297)

10,631 (f)
8,826 (g)

Less: Preferred dividends and accretion of redeemable noncontrolling
assets � (28,450) 28,450 (h) �

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net (loss) attributable to EQT Corporation   $ (452,983) $ (328,577) $ (114,559) $ (896,119)

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Earnings per share of common stock attributable to EQT corporation:

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

42

Basic:
Weighted average common stock outstanding 166,978 92,198 (a) 259,176

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net (loss) $ (2.71) $ � $ (3.46)

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Diluted:
Weighted average common stock outstanding 166,978 92,198 (a) 259,176

​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Net (loss) $ (2.71) $ � $ (3.46)

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
Dividends declared per common share $ 0.12 $ � $ � $ 0.12

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

S-27

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

43

Table of Contents

 EQT CORPORATION
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   Basis of Presentation

   The pro forma financial statements have been prepared to reflect the effects of the Rice Merger on the financial statements of EQT. The pro

[…]

cost savings initiatives. Although EQT believes cost savings and other synergies will be realized following the business combination, there can
be no assurance that cost savings or any other synergies will be achieved in full or at all. In addition, the pro forma financial statements do not
reflect the planned restructuring charges associated with these cost savings, which are expected to be expensed in EQT's statement of operations.

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

51

3.   Rice's Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Operations

   Rice's unaudited pro forma statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2016 included in the unaudited pro forma condensed
combined statement of operations gives effect to Rice's acquisition of Vantage and their subsidiaries pursuant to the terms of the Purchase and
Sale Agreement

S-33

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

52

Table of Contents

dated September 26, 2016 between Rice and Vantage. Rice's unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations is presented as if Rice had
acquired Vantage on January 1, 2016:

Rice Energy
Historical(1)

Vantage
Historical(2)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Rice Energy
Pro Forma
Combined

(Thousands, except per share amounts)
Revenues:
Sale of natural gas, oil and NGLs $ 653,441 $ 143,294 $ � $ 796,735
Gathering, compression and water services 101,057 13,439 � 114,496
Other revenue 24,408 � � 24,408
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Total operating revenues 778,906 156,733 � 935,639
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Operating expenses:
Transportation and processing 123,852 20,724 � 144,576
Operation and maintenance 23,215 5,683 � 28,898
Production 13,866 7,307 � 21,173
Exploration 15,159 � 6,275(a) 21,434
Selling, general and administrative 118,093 13,396 � 131,489
Depreciation, depletion, and amortization 368,455 64,314 37,068(b) 469,837
Impairment of long-lived assets 23,057 � � 23,057
Lease operating 50,574 13,004 � 63,578
Incentive unit expense 51,761 � � 51,761
Acquisition expense 6,109 � � 6,109
Other expense 27,308 731 � 28,039
Amortization of intangible assets 1,634 � � 1,634
Impairment of gas properties 20,853 237,668 (237,668)(c) 20,853
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Total operating expenses 843,936 362,827 (194,325) 1,012,438
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Operating (loss) income (65,030) (206,094) 194,325 (76,799)
Other income (loss) 1,406 (138) � 1,268
Interest expense 99,627 34,252 � 133,879
Loss (gain) on derivative instruments   220,236 (6,347) � 213,889
Amortization of deferred financing costs 7,545 � � 7,545
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
(Loss) income before income taxes   (391,032) (234,137) 194,325 (430,844)
Income tax (benefit) expense (142,212) � (19,924)(d) (162,136)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Net (loss) (248,820) (234,137) 214,249 (268,708)
Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests (20,931) � (20,420)(e) (31,419)

9,932(f)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Net (loss) attributable to Rice (269,751) (234,137) 203,761 (300,127)
Less: Preferred dividends and accretion of redeemable noncontrolling
assets (28,450) � � (28,450)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​
Net (loss) attributable to Rice common stockholders $ (298,201) $ (234,137) $ 203,761 $ (328,577)
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Earnings per share of common stock attributable to Rice corporation:
Basic and Diluted:
Weighted average common stock outstanding 162,226 162,226
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Net (loss) $ (1.84) $ (2.03)

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

53

​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

(1)
Includes Vantage amounts from October 19, 2016 through December 31, 2016.

(2)
Represents the amounts on the Vantage Statement of Operations for January 1, 2016 through October 18, 2016.

S-34

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

[…]

To adjust for historical estimated impact of Vantage on Rice Energy Operating noncontrolling interest.

4.   Supplemental Pro Forma Natural Gas, NGLs and Crude Oil Reserves Information

   The following tables present the estimated pro forma combined net proved developed and undeveloped, natural gas, NGLs and crude oil
reserves as of December 31, 2016, along with a summary of changes in quantities of net remaining proved reserves during the year ended
December 31, 2016. The pro forma reserve information set forth below gives effect to the Rice Merger as if the transaction had occurred on
January 1, 2016.

   The following estimated pro forma reserve information is not necessarily indicative of the results that might have occurred had the Rice
Merger taken place on January 1, 2016 and is not intended to

S-35

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

55

Table of Contents

be a projection of future results. Future results may vary significantly from the results reflected because of various factors, including those
discussed in the section entitled "Risk Factors."

Total (Bcfe)�Natural Gas, Oil, and NGLs(1)

EQT
Historical

Rice Energy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

EQT
Pro Forma
Combined

Balance�December 31, 2015 9,976.6 1,700.0 � 11,676.6
Revisions of previous estimates (472.3) 17.2 � (455.1)
Extensions, discoveries and other additions 2,384.7 1,667.8 � 4,052.5
Purchase of hydrocarbons in place 2,395.8 � 924.7(a) 3,320.5
Acquisitions � 924.7 (924.7)(a) �
Production (776.4) (304.4) � (1,080.8)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Balance�December 31, 2016 13,508.4 4,005.3 � 17,513.7
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Proved developed reserves as of
December 31, 2015 6,279.6 1,014.9 � 7,294.5
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
December 31, 2016 6,843.0 2,178.8 � 9,021.8
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Proved undeveloped reserves as of
December 31, 2015 3,697.0 685.1 � 4,382.1
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
December 31, 2016 6,665.4 1,826.5 � 8,491.9
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​

(a)
Reclassification of hydrocarbons to purchase of hydrocarbons in place.

Natural Gas (Bcf)(1)

EQT
Historical

Rice Energy
Historical(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

EQT
Pro Forma
Combined

Balance�December 31, 2015 9,110.3 1,694.3 � 10,804.6
Revisions of previous estimates (607.1) 17.5 � (589.6)
Extensions, discoveries and other additions   2,241.5 1,657.5 � 3,899.0
Purchase of natural gas in place 2,288.2 � 886.9(a) 3,175.1
Acquisitions � 886.9 (886.9)(a) �
Production (701.0) (302.3) � (1,003.3)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Balance�December 31, 2016 12,331.9 3,953.9 � 16,285.8
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Proved developed reserves as of
December 31, 2015 5,653.0 1,010.4 � 6,663.4
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
December 31, 2016 6,075.0 2,136.1 � 8,211.1
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Proved undeveloped reserves as of
December 31, 2015 3,457.3 683.9 � 4,141.2
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
December 31, 2016 6,256.9 1,817.8 � 8,074.7
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

56

(a)
Reclassification of natural gas acquisitions to purchase of natural gas in place.

S-36

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

57

Table of Contents

NGLs (Thousands of Bbls)(1)

EQT
Historical

Rice Energy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

EQT
Pro Forma
Combined

Balance�December 31, 2015 138,481 883 � 139,364
Revisions of previous estimates 21,322 (137) � 21,185
Extensions, discoveries and other additions 23,797 1,706 � 25,503
Purchase of NGLs in place 17,932 � 6,125(a) 24,057
Acquisitions � 6,125 (6,125)(a) �
Production (11,837) (281) � (12,118)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Balance�December 31, 2016 189,695 8,296 � 197,991
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Proved developed reserves as of
December 31, 2015 98,528 678 � 99,206
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
December 31, 2016 121,605 6,844 � 128,449
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Proved undeveloped reserves as of
December 31, 2015 39,953 205 � 40,158
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
December 31, 2016 68,090 1,452 � 69,542
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​

(a)
Reclassification of NGL acquisitions to purchase of NGLs in place.

Oil (Thousands of Bbls)(1)

EQT
Historical

Rice Energy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

EQT
Pro Forma
Combined

Balance�December 31, 2015 5,900 71 � 5,971
Revisions of previous estimates 1,159 98 � 1,257
Extensions, discoveries and other additions 62 8 � 70
Purchase of oil in place 3 � 172(a) 175
Acquisitions � 172 (172)(a) �
Production (729) (72) � (801)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Balance�December 31, 2016 6,395 277 � 6,672
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Proved developed reserves as of
December 31, 2015 5,900 71 � 5,971
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
December 31, 2016 6,395 273 � 6,668
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Proved undeveloped reserves as of
December 31, 2015 � � � �
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
December 31, 2016 � 4 � 4
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

(a)
Reclassification of oil acquisitions to purchase of oil in place

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

58

(1)
One thousand BBl equals approximately 6 million cubic feet (MMcf)

S-37

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

59

Table of Contents

   The pro forma standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows relating to proved natural gas, NGLs and crude oil reserves as of
December 31, 2016 is as follows (in thousands):

EQT
Historical

Rice Energy
Historical

EQT
Pro Forma
Combined

Future cash flows $ 24,011,281 $ 7,174,765 $ 31,186,046
Future production costs (14,864,126) (3,103,526) (17,967,652)
Future development costs (3,778,698) (1,124,478) (4,903,176)
Future income tax expense (1,753,067) (41,135) (1,794,202)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Future net cash flows 3,615,390 2,905,626 6,521,016
10% annual discount for estimated timing of cash flows (2,626,636) (1,357,411) (3,984,047)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​
Standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows $ 988,754 $ 1,548,215 $ 2,536,969
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
   The changes in the pro forma standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows relating to proved oil, natural gas and NGL reserves
for the year ended December 31, 2016 are as follows (in thousands):

EQT
Historical

Rice Energy
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

EQT
Pro Forma
Combined

Net changes in prices, production and development costs $ (1,129,026) $ (18,656) $ � $ (1,147,682)
Revisions of previous quantity estimates (60,959) 46,894 � (14,065)
Sales and transfers of natural gas and oil produced�net (539,980) (510,868) � (1,050,848)
Net change in income taxes (91,823) (20,191) � (112,014)
Accretion of discount 122,674 88,627 � 211,301
Purchases of minerals in place�net 592,078 � 407,690(a) 999,768
Extensions, discoveries and improved recovery, less related costs 590,885 516,370 � 1,107,255
Acquisitions � 407,690 (407,690)(a) �
Development costs incurred during the period 402,891 � 111,276(b) 514,167
Previously estimated development costs incurred � 111,276 (111,276)(b) �
Sales of minerals in place�net � � � �
Timing and other 124,460 40,800 � 165,260
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Net change for the year 11,200 661,942 � 673,142
Beginning of year 977,554 886,273 � 1,863,827
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
End of year $ 988,754 $ 1,548,215 $ � $ 2,536,969
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​

(a)
Reclassification of $407.7 million of natural gas acquisitions to purchase of minerals in place�net

(b)
Reclassification of $111.3 million of previously estimated development costs incurred to development costs incurred during the
period.

S-38

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

60

Table of Contents

 DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

The following description is only a summary of certain provisions of the Indentures and the notes, copies of which are available upon
request to us at the address set forth under "Where You Can Find More Information." In this Description of Notes section, the term "EQT"